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9
15:50

1800 m
239.215 €

Flach

Cleveland Handicap
Rennpreis: 239.215 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1800

Box: 4

61.00

Noble Pursuit
6j. b W (Savabeel - Okahu Bay)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: & Mrs Leung Sze Tien

Hugh Bowman

2024: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    393.395 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    80.483 €498.395 €
06.11 Happy Valley 5 58.0 1800 227.448 7,4 Wong E.C.W. Winning Steps, Chain Of Gold, Rocket Spad
27.10 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1800 227.448 Bowman H. Sharpen Bright, Red Majesty, Winning Step
25.09 Happy Valley 1 58.5 1650 227.448 3,4 Bowman H. Noble Pursuit, I Can, Chain Of Gold
15.05 Happy Valley 6 58.0 1800 227.448 3,2 Bowman H. Flamingo Trillion, Winning Dragon, Awesom
24.04 Happy Valley 3 57.5 1800 227.448 3,3 Atzeni A. Flamingo Trillion, Berlin Tango, Noble Pursu

2
B

Box: 12

60.00

Speed Dragon
6j. b W (Darci Brahma - Keenly)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Peter Chu Ka Lok

Chak-Yiu Ho

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    106.617 € 2023: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    135.331 €254.466 €
09.11 Sha Tin 13 60.5 1600 227.448 Atzeni A. Voyage Samurai, Silo, Star Mac
13.10 Sha Tin 8 61.0 1400 206.367 Atzeni A. Lucy In The Sky, Prince Of Porty, Gracious 
20.04 Sha Tin 5 54.5 1800 346.164 Ho C.Y. C P Brave, Natural Storm, Flaming Rabbit
24.03 Sha Tin 7 57.0 2000 2.884.700 66,0 Hewitson L. Massive Sovereign, Galaxy Patch, Ka Ying 
03.03 Sha Tin 9 57.0 1800 1.442.350 17,0 Barzalona M. Helios Express, Chancheng Glory, Ensued

3
B B

Box: 6

59.50

Samarkand
7j. b W (Mongolian Khan - Shimmy)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Dragon Imperial Syndicate

C-L.Jerry Chau

2024: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    368.975 € 2023: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    149.582 €545.386 €
04.12 Happy Valley 5 59.5 1650 272.937 47,0 King R. Soleil Fighter, Silo, Aestheticism
27.11 Happy Valley 2 58.5 1800 227.448 8,7 Chau C.L. Rocket Spade, Samarkand, Toy Soltero
30.10 Happy Valley 10 59.0 1650 227.448 21,0 Teetan K. Daring Pursuit, Soleil Fighter, Super Unicorn
25.09 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1650 227.448 7,2 Purton Z. Noble Pursuit, I Can, Chain Of Gold
11.09 Happy Valley 2 58.0 1650 227.448 16,0 Teetan K. Helene Warrior, Samarkand, I Can

4
B

Box: 10

58.00

Californiatotality
5j. b W (Zoustar - Total Attraction)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Chester Liang Jun Yu

Brenton Avdulla

2024: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    409.061 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.596 €432.955 €
08.12 Sha Tin 1 56.0 1800 227.448 4,8 Avdulla B. Californiatotality, Pray For Mir, Bravehearts
17.11 Sha Tin 7 54.5 2000 227.448 5,0 Chadwick M. Bravehearts, Family Jewel, Sunstrider
03.11 Sha Tin 1 61.0 1600 129.812 Avdulla B. Californiatotality, Jumbo Fortune, Soaring Br
13.10 Sha Tin 3 60.5 1600 129.812 10,0 Avdulla B. Family Jewel, Chater Gold, Californiatotality
08.06 Sha Tin 11 61.0 1600 129.812 Avdulla B. Ariel, Lucky Touch, Special Hedge

5
Box: 7

55.00

Simple Hedge
6j. br W (Sebring - Lovani)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: & Mrs Idon Pong

Alexis Badel

2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    247.917 € 2023: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    319.180 €596.438 €
26.12 Happy Valley 3 54.5 2200 227.448 18,0 Badel A. Noisy Boy, Sharpen Bright, Simple Hedge
08.12 Sha Tin 10 57.5 1800 227.448 32,0 Barzalona M. Californiatotality, Pray For Mir, Bravehearts
17.11 Sha Tin 9 56.5 2000 227.448 12,0 Bowman H. Bravehearts, Family Jewel, Sunstrider
03.11 Sha Tin 13 58.5 1400 206.367 Hamelin A. Steps Ahead, Armour War Eagle, Beauty Cr
20.10 Sha Tin 9 59.0 1400 206.367 Atzeni A. Green N White, Sky Trust, Prestige Always

6
Box: 8

55.00

Super Unicorn
6j. b W (Savabeel - Lovetessa)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Marces Lee Tze Bun

Kevin-C. Leung

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    213.734 €224.792 €
04.12 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1650 272.937 2,8 Barzalona M. Soleil Fighter, Silo, Aestheticism
20.11 Happy Valley 2 54.5 1650 227.448 2,8 Purton Z. Lovero, Super Unicorn, Romantic Laos
30.10 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1650 227.448 1,9 Purton Z. Daring Pursuit, Soleil Fighter, Super Unicorn
09.10 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1650 129.812 1,4 Purton Z. Super Unicorn, Charity Gain, Strongest Boy
25.09 Happy Valley 2 55.5 1650 129.812 3,9 Purton Z. Rocket Spade, Super Unicorn, Courier Magi

7
Box: 1

54.50

Comet Splendido
7j. b W (War Command - Malayan Mist)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: David Ng Win Loong

Harry Bentley

2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    189.119 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    35.209 €547.597 €
26.12 Happy Valley 10 57.0 1650 227.448 28,0 Poon M.F. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
04.12 Happy Valley 7 55.5 1650 272.937 25,0 Mcdonald J. Soleil Fighter, Silo, Aestheticism
27.11 Happy Valley 6 56.5 1800 227.448 16,0 Atzeni A. Rocket Spade, Samarkand, Toy Soltero
11.09 Happy Valley 6 53.5 1650 227.448 20,0 Chan K.H. Helene Warrior, Samarkand, I Can
26.06 Happy Valley 1 61.0 1650 129.812 5,2 Purton Z. Comet Splendido, Kyrus Unicorn, Sure Joyf

8
Box: 11

53.50

Quantum Patch
6j. b W (Gleneagles - Naruko)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Simon Yeung Chun Kin

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    87.567 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    239.025 €343.489 €
06.11 Happy Valley 9 54.5 1800 227.448 4,7 Ho C.Y. Winning Steps, Chain Of Gold, Rocket Spad
01.07 Sha Tin 10 57.0 1600 227.448 Yeung M.L. Ching, Pray For Mir, Bright Inheritance
15.05 Happy Valley 4 56.5 1800 227.448 6,2 Teetan K. Flamingo Trillion, Winning Dragon, Awesom
17.04 Happy Valley 7 58.5 1650 227.448 5,0 Bowman H. Zoom Boom, Red Hare King, Giddy Up, Cap
27.03 Happy Valley 3 58.0 1650 227.448 5,5 Purton Z. Show Respect, Zoom Boom, Quantum Patc

9
B

Box: 5

53.50

Sunstrider
6j. b W (Highland Reel - Lady Lightning)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: Stephen Suo Suo, Jackson W

Karis Teetan

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    83.606 €87.932 €
08.12 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1800 227.448 6,7 Purton Z. Californiatotality, Pray For Mir, Bravehearts
17.11 Sha Tin 3 53.0 2000 227.448 10,0 Teetan K. Bravehearts, Family Jewel, Sunstrider
20.10 Sha Tin 7 54.5 1600 227.448 Badel A. Bravehearts, Fallon, Star Mac
01.07 Sha Tin 4 55.5 1600 227.448 Badel A. Ching, Pray For Mir, Bright Inheritance
05.05 Sha Tin 10 54.5 1800 227.448 Purton Z. Holy Lake, Oriental Smoke, Illuminous

10
Box: 2

53.50

Toy Soltero
5j. b W (Van Nistelrooy - Malibu Maple)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Hello Hong Kong Syndicate

Zachary Purton

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    26.156 € 2023: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    17.440 €27.510 €
15.12 Sha Tin 11 53.5 1600 227.448 57,0 Thompson B. Mickley, Cap Ferrat, Packing Turbine
27.11 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1800 227.448 40,0 Thompson B. Rocket Spade, Samarkand, Toy Soltero
20.11 Happy Valley 9 55.0 1650 227.448 112,0 Thompson B. Lovero, Super Unicorn, Romantic Laos
23.10 Sha Tin 9 56.5 1650 227.448 69,0 Hewitson L. Turin Mascot, Fighting Machine, Supreme A
09.10 Happy Valley 8 56.5 1650 227.448 55,0 Hewitson L. I Can, Star Contact, Rocket Spade

11
B B

Box: 3

53.00

Dilbagh
5j. b W (Akeed Mofeed - Annenberg)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Sandeep Sekhri

Lyle Hewitson

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
15.12 Sha Tin 9 54.0 1600 227.448 162,0 Pouchin A. Mickley, Cap Ferrat, Packing Turbine
24.11 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1600 227.448 145,0 Chadwick M. Sky Trust, Amazing Victory, Golden Artie
03.11 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1400 206.367 149,0 Chadwick M. My Wish, Sky Trust, Stellar Swift

12
Box: 9

53.00

Sure Joyful
7j. b W (Tarzino - Kayleen)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Star Chan Iu Seng, Simon Ch

Matthew Chadwick

2024: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    267.152 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    142.227 €480.246 €
04.12 Happy Valley 3 61.0 1650 155.774 15,0 Keane C. Prince Alex, Forever Glorious, Sure Joyful
06.11 Happy Valley 2 61.0 1650 129.812 10,0 Chadwick M. Prince Alex, Sure Joyful, Northern Beast
16.10 Happy Valley 1 58.5 1650 129.812 8,2 Chadwick M. Sure Joyful, Foremost Teddy, Can't Go Won
25.09 Happy Valley 5 57.0 1650 129.812 12,0 Poon M.F. Rocket Spade, Super Unicorn, Courier Magi
26.06 Happy Valley 3 57.0 1650 129.812 7,6 Poon M.F. Comet Splendido, Kyrus Unicorn, Sure Joyf

Ergebnis: Quoten:


